New Y ork State USBC

Final Prize Listing
2023 New Y ork State USBC Senior Open Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

Senior Doubles, Class A 70-74, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Showell, Sandra/ Harris, Nelson R 1358537
2 Amyot, Thomas G / Zalucki, Pete 1434083
3 Trudell, Charles G / Demperio, David E 1413763
4 Alston, Gwendolyn / Fliegelman, David 1355339
5 Gerardi, Constance/ Dalton, Cheryl 1442039
6 Howell-Benitez, Annie/ Vaughan, BarbaraH 1355338

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,114.00

Senior Doubles, Class B 65-69, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Williams, Linda C / LoBianco, Vincent R 1355325
2 Roberts, Robert L / Nolan, William R 1442051
3 Snyder, Randy W / Hashizumi, Glenn R 1349720
4 VanBuren, Arthur E / Anderson, Tom E 1442059
5 Gaudio, Ralph / Rocco, Patrick J 1422055
6 McGinness, Cathleen F/ McGinness, Paul E 1355340
7 Howard, Sabrina/ Reeves, W. Gregory 1424416

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,284.00

Senior Doubles, Class C 60-64, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Volpe, Thomas A / Kennelley, Brian W 1411003
2 Bauman, Edward M, Sr / Dubois, Kenneth R 1413835
3 Howard, Robert A, Jr / Spingler, John J 1374782
4 Amyot, Donad / Fedden, ChrisM 1391142
5 Pischera, Larry S/ Willey, James A 1411004
6 Martirano, Charles/ Miller, Michael 1419440
7 Wellington, Ralph E, Sr / Rubino, Joseph A, 111 1390148
8 Spain, Matthew J/ Barthelmas, William G 1435345
9 DeVoe, Ronald G/ Thibodeau, Joseph H, 111 1321043
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,624.00

Senior Doubles, Class D 55-59, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry
1 Miller, Brandon D / Case, Larry D, Jr 1411000
2 James, Mark T / Cacckello, Anthony B 1438548
3 Sickles, John E / Cacckello, Anthony B 1438548
4 Fiume, John A / Leonard, Christopher W 1423421

Score
1,417
1,416
1,408
1,402
1,391
1,379

Prize
$377.00
$224.00
$166.00
$136.00
$112.00

$99.00

Prize
$405.00
$240.00
$177.00
$146.00
$118.00
$104.00

$94.00

Prize
$454.00
$271.00
$200.00
$157.00
$136.00
$118.00
$107.00

$95.00

$86.00

Prize
$377.00
$224.00
$166.00
$136.00

From

Bronx, NY
Schenectady, NY
Syracuse, NY
Bronx, NY
Scotia, NY
Bronx, NY

From

Bronx, NY
Schenectady, NY
Apalachin, NY
Altamont, Ny, NY
West Winfield, NY
Bronx, NY

Bronx, NY

From

Jamestown, NY
Johnstown, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Mechanicville, NY
Jamestown, NY
Harriman, NY
West Winfield, NY
Albany, NY
Cohoes, NY

From
Jamestown, NY
Ravena, NY
Ravena, NY
Cicero, NY
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5 Lafave, Jeffrey V / Confalone, John S 111

6 Cataldo, Francis A / Lafave, Jeffrey V

Sorted By Event, Division

1417172 1,424
1417172 1,414

Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,114.00
Senior Doubles, Class E 50-54, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score
1 Capullo, Martin J, Jr / Kalner, Jeffrey A 1442046 1,548
2 Claus, Christopher H / McCart, Timothy R 1442071 1,510
Total prizes awarded in this division: $467.00
Senior Doubles, Super Senior 75+, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score
1 Del oach, Georgia A / Capers, Ernestine 1355330 1,401
2 Johnson, Harold A, Sr/ Jordan, Thurman S 1355355 1,385
3 Moro, Joseph C/ Sullivan, Tom 1442058 1,380

4 Richardson, Saundra A / Monroe, Aaron

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Senior Singles, Class A (70 - 74), Handicapped

Place Team name
Thompson, William
Trudell, Charles G
Mangrum, Zachary
Malone, Jm F
Fliegelman, David
Bradshaw, Sidney
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Senior Singles, Class B (65 - 69), Handicapped

Place Team name

Benson, Dan A
Howard, Robert A
Carbonara, Carmelo P
Demperio, David E
Harris, Nelson R
Tweed, MelvinJ
DeVoe, Ronald G
Kennelley, Brian W
Brandow, Ronald
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1355342 1,365
$842.00

$6,445.00

Entry  Score
1410998 855
1413763 761
1369194 744
1408004 723
1355339 720
1355357 720

$672.00
Entry  Score
1411003 794
1374782 784

1415285 758
1413763 751
1358537 750
1419302 738

1442052 733
1411003 731
1419584 726

$112.00
$99.00

Prize
$292.00
$175.00

Prize
$356.00
$209.00
$153.00
$124.00

Prize
$229.00
$133.00
$100.00

$81.00

$64.50
$64.50

Prize
$265.00
$158.00
$116.00

$93.00

$78.00
$70.00
$62.00
$55.00
$49.00

Gansevoort, NY
Gansevoort, NY

From
Schenectady, NY
Troy, NY

From

Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Ithaca, NY
Bronx, NY

Erom
Jamestown, NY
Syracuse, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Rome, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY

From
Jamestown, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Beechhurst, NY
Syracuse, NY
Bronx, NY
Groton, NY
Clifton Park, NY
Jamestown, NY
Nassau, NY
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Pitts, James M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Senior Singles, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Kime, Michad W
Johnson, Richard C
Ray, Terry P
Shields, Scott D
Stoliker, Scott J
Delawski, William M
Y oung, William F
Pitts, Charles B
Verni, Stephen
LoBianco, Vincent R
Hashizumi, Glenn R
Ryan, Donna

Burns, Gary R

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Senior Singles, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Duquesnay, Marquis
Spingler, John J
Coonradt, Dwayne O
DeVoe, Danielle M
Marcanio, Michael T
Rowe, Alan W
Adams, Rick L
Leipold, Eddie J
Mackay, James J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Senior Singles, Class E (50 - 54), Handicapped

Claus, Christopher H

Stoddard, Douglas C

Place Team name
1
2 Cummings, Craig S
3
4 Coonrad, Darrell M
5 Fennell, Jason

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Sorted By Event, Division

1424848 726
$995.00
Entry  Score

1395519 822
1412814 763
1442042 759
1423887 758
1442048 755
1432900 732
1413836 731
1424848 724
1378208 718
1355325 715
1349720 715
1396568 714
1374781 711

$1,250.00
Entry  Score
1355354 812

1374782 780
1375216 779

1442052 765
1442055 765
1412814 752
1442054 737
1415719 732
1379447 722

$859.00
Entry  Score
1442071 833
1442067 754
1408002 730
1438044 724

1410059 714
$536.00

Senior Singles, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

$49.00

Prize
$308.00
$176.00
$129.00
$104.00

$87.00

$74.00
$66.00
$61.00
$56.00
$50.00
$50.00
$46.00
$43.00

Prize
$240.00
$143.00
$105.00

$78.00

$78.00
$61.00
$56.00
$50.00
$48.00

Prize
$200.00
$118.00

$88.00

$70.00
$60.00

Cortland, NY

From

Rochester, NY
Bainbridge, NY
Schenectady, NY
Batavia, NY
Schenectady, NY
Williston Park, NY
Homer, NY
Cortland, NY
West Babylon, NY
Bronx, NY
Apaachin, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
UNKNOWN, NY

From

Bronx, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Nassau, NY
Clifton Park, NY
Marion, NY
Bainbridge, NY
Rome, NY
Painted Post, NY
Yorkville, NY

From

Troy, NY
Middlesex, NY
Rome, NY
Waterford, NY
Brooklyn, NY
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Team name
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George, Gloria
Dufek, Florence J
Sullivan, Tom
Monroe, Aaron
Louis, Paul E
Grimes, Sherry E
Kemper, Mamie L
Alexander, Cheryl
Alston, Gwendolyn
Jordan, Thurman S
Marino, John W

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Total prizes awarded in this event:

Six Game Combined, Class A (70 - 74), Handicapped

Reeves, W. Gregory

Place Team name
1 Thompson, William
2 Trudell, Charles G
3 Fliegelman, David
4
5

Bradshaw, Sidney

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six Game Combined, Class B (65 -69), Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Howard, Robert A
Kennelley, Brian W
Harris, Nelson R
Benson, Dan A
Anderson, Tom E
Demperio, David E
Snyder, Randy W
DeVoe, Ronald G
Pitts, James M

Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six Game Combined, Class C (60 - 64), Handicapped

Place Team name
1 Delawski, William M
2 Ray, Terry P
3 Bauman, Edward M

Sorted By Event, Division

Entry = Score
1355341 709
1441682 709
1442058 707
1355342 703
1379449 701

1355333 697
1355335 695
1355344 695
1355339 694
1355355 693
1420093 693

$1,063.00
$5,375.00
Entry  Score
1410998 1,597
1413763 1,483
1355339 1,454
1424416 1,441
1355357 1,409
$192.00
Entry  Score

1374782 1,572
1411003 1,522
1358537 1,512
1411003 1,477
1442059 1,475
1413763 1,437

1349720 1,409
1321043 1,405
1424848 1,404
$344.00
Entry  Score

1432900 1,524
1442063 1,479
1413835 1,467

Prize
$216.50
$216.50
$120.00

$95.00

$82.00
$70.00
$60.00
$60.00
$51.00
$46.00
$46.00

Prize

$71.00
$43.00
$32.00
$25.00
$21.00

Prize

$98.00
$58.00
$43.00
$33.00
$28.00
$24.00
$22.00
$20.00
$18.00

Prize
$116.00

$68.00

$51.00

From

Bronx, NY
Clifton Park, NY
Ithaca, NY
Bronx, NY
Yorkville, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Ballston Lake, NY

Erom
Jamestown, NY
Syracuse, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY

Erom
UNKNOWN, NY
Jamestown, NY
Bronx, NY
Jamestown, NY
Altamont, Ny, NY
Syracuse, NY
Apalachin, NY
Cohoes, NY
Cortland, NY

From

Williston Park, NY
Schenectady, NY
Johnstown, NY
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Six Game Combined, Class D (55 - 59), Handicapped

LoBianco, Vincent R

Johnson, Richard C
Volpe, Thomas A

Speenburgh, Gene C

Ryan, Donna

Barthe!mas, William G
Sacilowski, Thomas M

Klenke, Thomas A
Shields, Scott D

Marcanio, Michagl T

Coonradt, Dwayne O
Duquesnay, Marquis

Cacckello, Anthony B

Place Team name

1

2 Spingler, John J
3

4

5 Amyot, Donald
6

7 Distin, Dean M

Total prizes awarded in thisdivision:

Six Game Combined, Class E (50 - 54), Handicapped

Claus, Christopher H

Place Team name
1
2 Kallner, Jeffrey A
3 Coonrad, Darrell M
4 Rocco, Patrick J

Total prizes awarded in this division:

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing

Sorted By Event, Division

1355325
1412814
1410999
1442038
1396568
1435345
1410999
1377396
1423887

$472.00

Entry

1442055
1374782
1375216
1355354
1391142
1438548
1442057

$272.00

Entry

1442071
1442049
1438944
1422055

$136.00

Six Game Combined, Super Senior (75 & Over), Handicapped

Place

Team name
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Total prizes awarded in this division:

Monroe, Aaron
Capers, Ernestine
Sullivan, Tom
Williams, Linda C
Hibbard, James H
Amyot, Thomas G
Grimes, Sherry E
Gaudio, Ralph
Alexander, Cheryl
Lewis, Miriam S
Dufek, Florence J

Entry
1355342
1355330
1442058
1355325
1379448
1434083
1355333
1422055
1355344
1355331
1441682

$376.00

1,457
1,457
1,451
1,445
1,440
1,439
1,436
1,431
1,419

2023 New Y ork State USBC Senior Open Championships

$38.00
$38.00
$29.00
$28.00
$24.00
$23.00
$20.00
$19.00
$18.00

Prize

$86.00
$52.00
$37.00
$30.00
$25.00
$22.00
$20.00

Prize

$57.00
$34.00
$25.00
$20.00

Prize
$100.00
$60.00
$43.00
$36.00
$29.00
$27.00
$23.00
$21.00
$19.00
$9.00
$9.00

Bronx, NY
Bainbridge, NY
Jamestown, NY
Catskill, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Albany, NY
Jamestown, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Batavia, NY

From

Marion, NY
UNKNOWN, NY
Nassau, NY
Bronx, NY
Mechanicville, NY
Ravena, NY
Baldwinsville, NY

From

Troy, NY
Schenectady, NY
Waterford, NY
West Winfield, NY

From

Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Ithaca, NY
Bronx, NY
Yorkville, NY
Schenectady, NY
Bronx, NY

West Winfield, NY
Bronx, NY
Bronx, NY
Clifton Park, NY

Final Prize Listing

Nov 22, 2023 05:03 PM
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Total prizes awarded in this event:

Total prizes awarded in this tournament;

New York State USBC
Final Prize Listing
2023 New Y ork State USBC Senior Open Championships
Sorted By Event, Division

$1,792.00

$13,612.00
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